EL 29306                           © 2022-2026  Electrolab, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
USER MANUAL
MODEL 2100 DLS  PRODUCT LINE
REDILEVEL 2100 DLS
Rev. E
RediLevel 2100 DLS                                    page ii
EL 29306                           © 2022-2026  Electrolab, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
© 2022-2026 Electrolab, Inc.

RediLevel 2100 DLS                                    page 24
EL 29306                    © 2022-2026  Electrolab, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Part Numbering System
The sample below is the part number for a 12-foot sensor with ¼ inch resolution, one temperature
sensor, and a single float going into a tank with a 2-inch port and being wired up as two-wire RS485.
         Figure 4. RediLevel 2100 DLS Part Numbering System
In addition to the information provided within the part number, other information is necessary when
ordering:
1. Total Tube Length: Default is Measurement Length plus 18 inches.
Note: If installing in a dome-top tank, like a fiberglass tank, you will need to order a
sensor that is 1’ longer than the tank height to accommodate the extra height the dome
adds.
2. Baud Rate and Parity desired: Default is 9600, N, 8, 1. If other baud rate and parity are
required, please specify.
3. Unit Numbers Required: If ordering more than one sensor for a location, then you may
have the level sensors pre-addressed with the required unit numbers prior to shipment
for the tanks on that location. Example: If there are 3 tanks on one location, then specify
that the level sensors be addressed U01, UO2, and U03. Alternate numbering sequences
may be chosen. If no unit numbers are specified, then default will be Unit 01.
TFX12S25T1F2-RL-NY
Resolution of
Measurement
25 = ¼”
# of Floats
1 = Single Float
2 = Dual Float
Height of Tank
In Feet
2 to 16 ft.
S = Stainless Steel # of Temperature
Measurements
1 is standard
Up to 8 available
RL
RediLevel
NY - Harsh
Environment
Nylon Float
RediLevel 2100 DLS                                    page 25
EL 29306                    © 2022-2026  Electrolab, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Contact Information
For further information or for assistance, please contact:
Electrolab, Inc.
159 Enterprise Parkway
Boerne, Texas  78006
Phone: (210) 824-5364
TF:  (888) 301-2400
Email: InsideSales@electrolabcontrols.com